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Hydraulic Supporting Cylinder

•

•

•

• SP-16

• LSP-16
50kg/cm2

• SP-AH

Product Introduction 
• The hydraulic supporting cylinder is normally applied for machining,

which may reduce vibration, prevent deformation, absorb cutting force
while upgrading machining accuracy and quality. 

• The hydraulic cylinder employs imported oil seal and parts to resist high
pressure, and ensure quality dependability and long service life. 

• When operating the supporting cylinder, make sure do not exceed the
normal oil feeding speed to avoid the supporting bar bumping against
workpiece when it contacts workpiece. 

• The SP-16 screw type cylinder compact construction permits several
units operated for clamping in a small space.

• The LSP-16 low pressure supporting cylinder achieves a high pressure
supporting capability, hydraulic system and with in 50kg/cm2  of
operation pressure. 

• The SP-AH series air/hydraulic supporting cylinder is designed for jig
and fixture operated by air system or low pressure hydraulic system. It
provides proper support capability.

A :

B :

Model Identification
• A Type: A spring ejecting type. The supporting bar is located at the

highest position. The spring controls contact force when the workpiece
is contacting the supporting bar. The hydraulic power actuates oil
feeding for tightening the shaft, producing a supporting force. 

• B Type: A hydraulic ejecting type. The supporting bar is located at the
lowest position. The hydraulic power actuates oil feeding for ejecting.
The spring controls contact force against the workpiece. The hydraulic
power then tighten the shaft to produce a supporting force. 

• SP-16 LSP-16
O

O

• LSP-16

Notice
• The supporting nut on the SP-16 and LSP-16 can be replaced as

shown on the figure right. An O-ring provided on the neck is used for
sealing the center hole of supporting bar. The O-ring must be fitted,
which should not be thrown away. 

• When the LSP-16 uses the same single acting hydraulic cylinder with
other jigs, the circuit for the supporting bar should be controlled
individually when applying for the same jig. 

SP
High pressure supporting
cylinder
Rod:ø16-ø25mm  
Pmax:500kg/cm2

Type A Type B

LSP
Low pressure supporting
cylinder
Rod:ø16mm  
Pmax:70kg/cm2

SP-AH
Air-hydraulic supporting
cylinder
Rod:ø18mm  
Pmax:70kg/cm2

SP 

•
• Nut on supporting arm
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High Pressure Supporting Cylinder • Rod:ø16 mm   • Pmax:500kg/cm2
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Mounting base diagram

Rod nut sizes and applicable models

Dimensional table

ITEM
MODEL

 Rod force of touching work-piece

Min. pressure

500Kg/cm2

A
B
C

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

 Supporting force

Rod size

Rod stroke

Min=0.8Kg Max=1.3Kg

ø16

8

HSP-16B1

650Kg

72.5

71

54

HSP-16B2

950Kg

82.5

81

64

HSP-16A1
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54

650Kg
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ø16

2   Kg/cm100

8

950Kg

89.5

88

71

HSP-16B4

ø16

15

Min=1Kg Max=2.3Kg
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HSP 

HSP-16A
Spring ejecting type Type A

HSP-16B
Hydraulic ejecting type Type B



Specification

Model SP-25A SP-25B

Rod size mm ø25

Rod stroke mm 12

Min. pressure 100Kg/cm2

Rod force of touching work-piece Min=3Kg  Max=5kg

Supporting force 500Kg/cm2 2000Kg
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High Pressure Supporting Cylinder • Rod:ø25mm • Pmax:500kg/cm2
11

3

94

72

G
1/

4

11

G
1/

4

11

12

5

12 5

22

20 O-Ring P7

6767

M50x1.5 M50x1.5

M12x1.75

M12x1.75SW19

SW19

ø23

ø23

10
1

94

72
22

SP-25A SP-25B

SP 

Line type SP-25A

Manifold SP-M25A

Line type SP-25B

Manifold SP-M25B

Type A Type B
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High Pressure Supporting Cylinder • Rod:ø32.ø40mm  • Pmax:500kg/cm2

SP-32B  
Hydraulic extended

piston rod
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SP-40B  
Hydraulic extended

piston rod

P
Operation pressure (kg/cm2)
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Low Pressure Supporting Cylinder • Rod:ø16mm  • Pmax:70kg/cm2

LSP-16B  
Hydraulic extended

piston rod
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Line type LSP-16B

Manifold LSP-M16B
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Air-Hydraulic Supporting Cylinder • Rod:ø18mm  • Pmax:70kg/cm2

Hydraulic
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Air

P
Operation pressure (kg/cm2)

Ordering Code

Series1

: A . B

A : -

B : -

Note:With A, B type adjusting screw .

A:Spring extended piston rod-adjust inward.

B:Hydraulic extended piston rod-adjust outward.

Air-hydraulic type2

Diameter of the extended piston rod3

R ; L Turn right R ; Turn left L4

A A:Sprint extended piston

B B:Hydraulic extended piston
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SP-AH 

Extending Port

Retracting Port

A

B
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SP    AH 18        R            A  
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